FNOOCC	0742
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900330362879
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 19 JUN -4 AM 9: 29 SECRETARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	RECEIVED 19 JUN -4 PH 4: 20 DEPAILTHENT OF STATE OWISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	TS



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 .. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

F: +852.2682.9790

Date:	06/04/2019	
	Joy Weaver	
Reference #	1089575	
	:IN	MOMENT, INC
Article	es of Incorporation/Authoriza	ation to Transact Business
🗌 Amer	dment	
🖌 Chan	ge of Agent	
🗌 Reins	tatement	
Conv	ersion	
🗌 Merge	er	
🗌 Disso	lution/Withdrawal	
Fictiti	ous Name	
🗌 Other		
Authorized A Signature:		
© CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBAL 10 E 40 th ST, 10 th FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607		LAND AWALES. A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPANY UNIT B, MF, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER NIT 4CL 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY BAX HONG KONG

F 4

,



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:06	5/04/2019		
Name:	Joy Weav	er	
Reference #:	10895	575	
Entity Name:		INMOME	
Articles o	of Incorporation/	Authorization to Tr	ansact Business
Amendm	ent		
🗸 Change	of Agent		
Reinstate	ement		
🗌 Conversi	on		
Merger			
Dissolutio	on/Withdrawal		
Fictitious	Name		
Other	<u> </u>		
Authorized Amo	unt:	\$35.00	-
Signature:	fileaur		-
()		
FCORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBAL INC IO E 40 [™] ST, 10 [™] FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607	CO REG REG 6 LL LO?	ROPEAN HQ GENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITEL ISTRY #80:0712 .OYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL 4DON EC3N 3AX 10020.3961.3080	ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) UMITED A HONG KONG UMITE COMPARY UNIT B, 1/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSE WAY BAY HONG KONG P: +852.2682.9633 F: +852.2682.9790

<u>ب</u>

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, this statement of change is submitted for a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Utah</u> in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation: INMOMENT, INC	f the corporation: INMOMENT, INC				
2. The principal office address: No Change					
3. The mailing address (if different):					
4. Date of incorporation/qualification: April 18, 2017 Document number: F17	00000174	2			
5. The name and street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file with Florida Department of State: (If resigned, enter resigned)	the				
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY					
1201 HAYS STREET	⊼s <u>–</u>				
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	19 JUN SECHE L				
6. The name and street address of the new registered agent (if changed) and /or registered office (if changed):					
COGENCY GLOBAL INC.	AH SU	ED			
115 North Calhoun St., Suite 4	NUE SIVI 1VIE				
Tallahassee, FL 32301					
The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its re is changed will be identical.	gistered agent	1			

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

ignature

Jesse Aldous Vice President, Accounting

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

/s/ Tim Mayville

6/4/2019

Date

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Tim Mayville, Assistant Secretary

Typed or Printed Name

Signature of Registered Agent

* * * FILING FEE: \$35.00 * * *

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 CR2E045 (03/12)